Status: Point in time view as at 12/01/2000.

Changes to legislation: Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992, Paragraph 8 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 10

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Inheritance Tax Act 1984 c. 51

- 8 (1) The Inheritance Tax Act shall have effect subject to the following amendments.
 - (2) In section 31(4G)(b) for "147 of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" there shall be substituted " 258 of the 1992 Act ".
 - (3) In section 79(2) for "147 of the Capital Gains Tax Act" and "147" (where it secondly appears) there shall be substituted respectively "258 of the 1992 Act "and "258".
 - (4) In section 97
 - (a) the amendments made by section 138(6) of the Finance Act 1989 shall continue to have effect notwithstanding the repeal by this Act of that provision; and
 - (b) for "273(1) of the Taxes Act 1970", "272 of the Taxes Act 1970" and "273 to 281" there shall be substituted respectively "171(1) of the 1992 Act ", "170 of the 1992 Act "and "171 to 181".
 - (5) In sections 107(4), 113A(6) and 124A(6) for "77 to 86 of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" there shall be substituted " 126 to 136 of the 1992 Act ".
 - (6) In section 135 for "section 78 of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979", "84", "77(1)", "82", "85", "86", "78", "93" and "77(1) of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" there shall be substituted respectively "127 of the 1992 Act ", "134 ", "126(1) ", "132 ", "135 ", "136 ", "127 ", "99 "and "126(1) ".
 - (7) In section 138 for "3 to the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" there shall be substituted "8 to the 1992 Act ".
 - (8) In section 165 for "Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" and "59" shall be substituted "1992 Act "and " 282 ".
 - (9) In section 183 for "section 78 of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979", "77(1)", "82", "85", "86", "78", "93" and "77(1) of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" there shall be substituted respectively "127 of the 1992 Act ", "126(1) ", "132 ", "135 ", "136 ", "127 ", "99 "and "126(1) ".
 - (10) In section 187 for "153 of the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" shall be substituted " 274 of the 1992 Act ".
 - (11) In section 194 for "3 to the Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" there shall be substituted "8 to the 1992 Act ".
 - (12) In section 270 for "Capital Gains Tax Act 1979" and "63" there shall be substituted "1992 Act "and "286".

Status: Point in time view as at 12/01/2000.

Changes to legislation: Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992, Paragraph 8 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

(13) In section 272 at the end there shall be added "and "the 1992 Act" means the Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992. "

Status:

Point in time view as at 12/01/2000.

Changes to legislation:

Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992, Paragraph 8 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.